

ANGUS HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE PARTNERSHIP INTEGRATION JOINT BOARD – 25 AUGUST 2021 APPOINTMENT OF BOARD MEMBER TO THE AUDIT COMMITTEE REPORT BY GAIL SMITH, CHIEF OFFICER

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this report is to appoint a member of the Board to the Audit Committee.

1. RECOMMENDATIONS

It is recommended that the Integration Joint Board appoint a member of the Board to its Audit Committee.

2. REPORT

A vacancy has arisen in the Audit Committee of the Board. The Board is invited to appoint a member of the Board to the Audit Committee.

3. CONCLUSIONS

It is recommended that the Board appoint a member of the Board to the Audit Committee.

4. RISK

No known risk implications.

5. EQUALITY IMPACT ASSESSMENT

An Equality Impact Assessment is not required.

6. DIRECTIONS

The Integration Joint Board requires a mechanism to action its strategic commissioning plans and this is provided for in Section 26 to 28 of the Public Bodies (Joint Working) (Scotland) Act 2014. This mechanism takes the form of binding directions from the Integration Joint Board to one or both of Angus Council and NHS Tayside.

Direction Required to Angus Council, NHS Tayside or Both	Direction to:	
	No Direction Required	Χ
	Angus Council	
	NHS Tayside	
	Angus Council and NHS Tayside	

REPORT AUTHOR: David Thompson

EMAIL DETAILS: ThompsonD@angus.gov.uk